



\$~69

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RFA 164/2025 & CM APPL.10150/2025

SENBO ENGINEERING LIMITED

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Kartickay Mathur, Adv.

versus

RAKESH KUMAR AND ANR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Harvinder Singh, Adv. for R-1

(9873155355) (through vc)

Ms. Akanksha Gupta, Adv.

(9013799111)

& Ms. Shama Sharma, Adv. for

R-2/DMRC (through vc)

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

12.08.2025

1. This matter is listed for completion of service.
2. Respondent Nos.1 and 2 are represented. Vakalatnama be filed within three weeks.
3. List before the Hon'ble Court on 15.09.2025.

REGISTRAR

AUGUST 12, 2025

vk