



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 164/2025, CM APPL. 10150/2025**

SENBO ENGINEERING LIMITED

.....Appellant

Through: **Mr. Kartickay Mathur & Mr. Shanker,**
Advs

versus

RAKESH KUMAR AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Harvinder Singh and Mr. Aman**
Sharma, Advs. for R-1.

Ms. Akanksha Gupta, Adv. for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

14.01.2026

1. Learned counsel for the Respondent submits that no decretal amount has been deposited by the Appellant despite Order of this Court.
2. In these circumstances, Respondent is at liberty to pursue the remedy of execution.
3. E-TCR be summoned before the next date of hearing.
4. Written submissions be filed on behalf of the Parties within Four weeks with advance copy to opposite counsel.
5. List on 28.04.2026.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J.

JANUARY 14, 2026/R